

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4289 OF 2023

Gajanan Dashrath Rathod and ors.

vs.

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr.B.S.Chondhekar, Advocate for applicants

Ms.K.R.Jamdhade, APP for respondent no.1

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 05, 2023

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for the applicants, on instructions,
withdraws the application of applicant no.1 – husband.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 13.01.2024.

Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.2.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP