



(1)

1criapl2704.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2704 OF 2023
AND
3 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4203 OF 2023
AND
4 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023
AND
5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2023
AND
6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2024

SAGAR RAJENDRA MAPARI (SWAPNIL RAJENDRA MAPARI)

....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent

Mr.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 15th JANUARY, 2024

P. C.

1. Await service of the notice of respective respondents for a period of four weeks.
2. Leave granted to serve privately.

(2)

1criapl2704.23

3. If appearance is complete by then, list the matters for admission on 12-02-2024.

4. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

VishalK/1criapl2704.23