



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

23 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2025

PRAVIN SHRIRANG KHANDARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
23 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2025 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1982 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 517 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1981 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2976 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1368 OF 2022 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3461 OF 2023 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4216 OF 2023 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2023 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4333 OF 2023 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4348 OF 2023 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4375 OF 2023 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4399 OF 2023	30.06.2025

<p>39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4462 OF 2023 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1751 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2484 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2988 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2992 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3101 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3294 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3360 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1915 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3366 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3446 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 564 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3446/2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3494 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3525 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3600 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3609 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3843 OF 2024</p>	<p>30.06.2025</p>
<p>61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4052 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4178 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4742 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4757 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4785 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4900 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5037 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2025 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2025 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 406 OF 2025 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2025 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1251 OF 2025 IN APPLN/965/2025 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2019 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 622 OF 2020 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2020 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1653 OF 2020 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1136 OF 2022 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2022 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2022 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1794 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1803 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 81 OF 2023</p>	<p>01.07.2025</p>

<p>84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 46 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 260 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 567 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1409 OF 2020 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 687 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2023 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 97 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 475 OF 2024</p>	<p>01.07.2025</p>
<p>100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 542 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 543 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 789 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 790 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 791 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 884 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 890 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 995 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 998 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1681 OF 2024 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2025 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2025 118 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2025</p>	<p>02.07.2025</p>

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]

JUDGE

asb/MAY25

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]

JUDGE