

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3837 OF 2023

SUMAN W/O NARAYAN KASTURE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 23rd July 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3837 OF 2023	19.08.2025
30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3912 OF 2023	
31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4190 OF 2023	
33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2023	
34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023	
38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023	
41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4400 OF 2023	
42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2023	
43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4462 OF 2023	
44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2024	
46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2024	
47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2024	
48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024	
49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2024	
50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 596 OF 2024	
51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 611 OF 2024	
52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024	
53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 691 OF 2024	
54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2024	
55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 785 OF 2024	
56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2024	
57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 967 OF 2024	
58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1217 OF 2024	

<p>59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1254 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1277 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1470 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1516 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1572 OF 2024</p>	
<p>65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1659 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1689 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1708 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1766 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1774 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1790 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1797 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1796 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1807 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1869 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1884 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2438 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3560 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3597 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3681 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3733 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1461 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3735 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3812 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3934 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3758 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3972 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4313 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4429 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4842 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4856 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5039 OF 2024</p>	<p>20.08.2025</p>
<p>89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5061 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2025 93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2025 94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 279 OF 2025 95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025 96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2025 97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 896 OF 2025 98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1034 OF 2025 99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1200 OF 2025 100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1978 OF 2025 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2019 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 875 OF 2024</p>	<p>21.08.2025</p>

104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1036 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1055 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1156 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1169 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1175 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1405 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1495 OF 2024 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1716 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1772 OF 2024 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2024 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1810 OF 2024 118 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2025	
--	--

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

asd