



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

17 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 351 OF 2023

**BHARAT GHANSHAM PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 19th August 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
17 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 351 OF 2023 18 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 771 OF 2024 21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1952 OF 2025 22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2053 OF 2025 24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 131 OF 2020 25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2021 26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2838 OF 2022 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2022 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2144 OF 2023 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2709 OF 2023 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2771 OF 2023 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2864 OF 2023 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2904 OF 2023 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3303 OF 2023 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3482 OF 2023 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2023 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3837 OF 2023 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3885 OF 2023 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3944 OF 2023 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3968 OF 2023	18.09.2025

42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3981 OF 2023 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3987 OF 2023 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4190 OF 2023 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4208 OF 2023 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4212 OF 2023 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2023 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4400 OF 2023 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2023 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4462 OF 2023 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4479 OF 2023 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 44 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 94 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 518 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 596 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 611 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 647 OF 2024	19.09.2025
69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 669 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 691 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 776 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 785 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 967 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1213 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4988 OF 2024 IN APPLN/1213/2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1217 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1254 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1277 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1287 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1301 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1430 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1444 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1470 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1516 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1533 OF 2024 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1572 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1641 OF 2024	22.09.2025

91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1648 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1662 OF 2024	
94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1686 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1723 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2476 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2758 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3174 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4211 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4362 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4512 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 75 OF 2025 104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2025 105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 788 OF 2025 106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 979 OF 2025 107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1537 OF 2025 108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1561 OF 2025 109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1669 OF 2025 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 823 OF 2023 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1192 OF 2023 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 798 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2025 114 CONT. PETITION NO. 228 OF 2019 IN WP/8780/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4278 OF 2024 IN CP/761/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10130 OF 2023 IN CP/761/2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 761 OF 2022 IN WP/11091/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14321 OF 2023 IN CP/761/2022 144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3912 OF 2023 145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1568 OF 2024 146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1987 OF 2025	23.09.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

asd