

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

12 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 157 OF 2023
AND

13 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2023
AND

15 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023
AND

16 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4190 OF 2023
AND

17 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4212 OF 2023
AND

18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2023
AND

19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023
AND

20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023
AND

21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2024
AND

22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2024
AND

23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2024
AND

24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1395 OF 2024
AND

25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1426 OF 2024
AND

26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1694 OF 2024
AND

27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1947 OF 2024
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4147 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4143 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4144 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4146 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4149 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4150 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2019

AND

28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2207 OF 2024

AND

29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2268 OF 2024



AND

30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2311 OF 2024

AND

31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2024

AND

32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3145 OF 2024

AND

33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3146 OF 2024

AND

34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3245 OF 2024

AND

35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3842 OF 2024

AND

36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3886 OF 2024

AND

37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2024

AND

38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3984 OF 2024

AND

39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3990 OF 2024

AND

40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4087 OF 2024

AND

41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2024

AND

42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4449 OF 2024

AND

44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4640 OF 2024

AND

45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4649 OF 2024

AND

46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4678 OF 2024

AND

47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4739 OF 2024

AND

48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4930 OF 2024

AND

49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5063 OF 2024

...

Respective advocates are present

...

CORAM : **R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **24.11.2025**

PER COURT:

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.
2. Stand over to 08.12.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

habeeb/