



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 157 OF 2023
AND
7 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2023
AND
8 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023
AND
9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4212 OF 2023
AND
10 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2023
AND
11 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023
AND
12 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023
AND
13 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2024
AND
14 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2024
AND
15 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2024
AND
17 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1395 OF 2024
AND
18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1408 OF 2024
AND
19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1426 OF 2024
AND
20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1694 OF 2024
AND
21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2119 OF 2024
AND
22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2268 OF 2024
AND
23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2311 OF 2024

...

Respective Advocates are present

...

CORAM : **KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **08.12.2025**

PER COURT:

Time to carry out amendments and to file charge-sheet is extended by two weeks. Stand over to 22.12.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

habeeb/