

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**992 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023
AND
993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 559 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 560 OF 2025
AND
994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2647 OF 2025
AND
997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5049 OF 2025**

...
Mr. V. M. Lomte, Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar and Mrs. A.
S. Mantri, APPs for the Respondents-State..

...
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of charge-sheet on record is extended by two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 10.04.2026.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**