



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2023

Gajanan Dashrath Rathod And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Chondhekar Balaji S., Advocate for Applicants

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, APP for Respondent State

Mr. Rahul P. Cheble h/for Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 11.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)